Mustang P51

Designed by:
1250mm Span

Stan Yeo
Electric Sports Scale Model

All Wood Balsa unless otherwise stated

For downthrust (3deg) / Sidethrust
(2deg) use M3 washer behind
motor mount. Mount motor using

M3 srews & M3 Tee Nuts

6mm Hardwo

dowels. Adju

length to su
motor

od
st
it

CONTROL SETTINGS

Ailerons:
Elevator:
Rudder:
Balance Point:

Motor:

+/-10mm
+/- 8mm
+/- 30mm

From Back of F2 35mm
Target Weight: inc. Bat 1500gms (3lb 80z)

Overlander 3542/05 1250Kv

Speed Controller: 50A LiPo: 22/900mA 3S
APCE 10x6

Propeller:

Hatch Latch

12mm Sheet Hatch

See Diagram

—_—
—_— —

0.8mm Ply Hatch Faces

14swg Brass
Tube Joiner

Solder Joint
\ / M2 Metal Clevis

I - Ev— & Lock Nut
Crimps = o

Plastic Control Pushrod

Connection to Elevator Control Surface

| —
—

M2 Threaded Rod

3mm Cockpit Floor

1.5mm Ply Hatch
Tongue ~

0.8mm Ply
Latch Plate

Front
4.5mm Strip

Latch Assembly

10mm Sheet
Hatch

0.8mm Ply

End Faces

Hatch Assembly 16swg Brass Latch Guides
(Epoxy assembly in
place after covering)

Rear of Hatch

12mm Sheet Top > A

6mm sheet
Fin & Rudder

3mm Sheet
Backplate

4mm Ply
Washers

4mm Ply Motor
Mount

6mm Hardwood Dowel
Supports x4

Motor Mount

3mm Balsa
Backplate

Motor / Mount Assembly

i

4mm Ply
Washers

I I I

o i T+ 1]
O ST

L L Y-t ik
4mmPly — ! T : L\

: I

F1 4mm Ply

P e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ——

12mm Sheet Bottom

. Speed Controller & Battery :
i (Velcro to side & floor) |

crossgrain
12mm Sheet K \ _ Ji
!
_______ $\____ - i /L—*—/N‘LAJ_/_______ 10mm N\ strip
5mm sq strip ! ! T T T T T T ——
; : o : Elevator/ : . : i Y
P! : Rudder | | Y
| ! L Servo ____: l \
: | |___-__"|l _—__—-,l | | \\
[ I 1 | I \
: : ~z=x 10mm Tee Nut | | \\ \ Fuselage sides 3mmsheet | =TT
| == Block I : . End of Ply Doubler . ==
L [ Py
! B /— : I \\ ////////
: : 3mm Wingseat ,_——T“‘T \‘ | LS
L ——— M5 Tee Nut_\_—i‘l“ __‘,_’_f\__L- || \ 1ommNstip o« 00 _——pF—"
: \\\\\\ S \ || \ \ fffff 6mm sheet Bottom
—~ — d-=—T \ A
4 - -4 - \ 1 \ I v ==
, \I“\I‘.\ ! : L ——— - =
\ —~ — —
E L | “ 2x No2 x 10mm
I\“.T"\ m Self tap Screws

10swg Piano Wire
Undercarriage

Flat U/C Clamps
(use No4 x 15m
Pk Screws)

2.25 Dia Wheels

Rib W2A
W2 Rib angle to align
with fuselage sides 1.5mm Dia Welding Rod M2 Threaded Adapter
Z bend \ / Solder in place
W2A Rib angle Dihedral adjustment. N ol 2 Metal Clevis
10swg Wheel Collets = _
9 Aileron Pushrod
Exhaust Optional
. |11 | | | | I
|
! |11 I I I ||
|
i 1 I Servo I | | (I
. |1 | | | | I
I
| ! |1 I I I I ||
J | |1 | | | O | ||
K : |1 | | | | |1
I [ ]| 10mm x 12mm | | | | | |
! BN Beams Servo \ Servo I | ||
-l
a4 (A I I I ||
| |
FoL ] |1 | | | | | | I
_'. — — — —
— — = = = = :::::::::::::::::: —':::::::::I:_li-:::::: ::::::i‘::':::::::;"::'z::::J_—:::.:_i‘:::_l":——

—
—_—

L —

—_—

— A

Tail Wheel Assembly

6mm x 18mm Sq.

Torque Blocks x2 Saddle Clamp

i screw holes

6mm Ply Undercarriage

Base Plate 10swg Main

Undercarriage

Main Undercarriage Assembly

_——
—_—
_—
—_——
_—
L —
_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
_—
_—
_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
[—
—_—
—_—
P

—_——
—_—
—_—
—_——
—_—
—_—
—_—
—

25mm Dia Fixed /

Solder BEFORE
Crimping Plastic
Control Rod !

1.5mm Dia Welding Rod

Z bend

6mm Spruce
Elevator joiner

N

Mylar Hinges

6mm x 12mm Tail Post

14swg Brass Tube.

/ Crimp in place.

o |

3 g .

™

Plastic Control Rod

Pushrod connection Rudder / Elevator Servos

¥ III]

— —
—_— —
—_—
—
—_—
—_— —
—_—
—_—
—_— —
—_—
— —

—_——
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_— —
—_—
— —
I
—
—_— —
—_—
—
— —
—_—
—
—_ —
—
—_—
—_ —
—_—
—_—
—_ —
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—
—_—

M2 Threaded Adapter
J Solder in place

RudderPushrod Control
surface connectiom

r H 10mm x 13mm
| ! B Leading Edge
S I | | N - \ e - ! . T strip .
QU i ) | NP R A N R T N I 1 S [ — 40mm Dihedral
< S | : T under each Tip
-\ I— I— - -—r--F-—-—-—-—-—-——— -F--1-1---7T-—-"—-"—-——=—====-- ——:—— -==1
b : : Eiututs Il 11 -1 1
| | c c L '
Tt | | B ittt SNV it Haints i i e L Tl ! 6mm Sq Strip.
t t A \ } Snug fit. Glue to
I ) \ = top of Mainspar 3.2mm Mainspar
t t 6mm U/C Plate 10mm Sq 40mm x5
| 1 | 1 U/C Support Blocks ,
t t Tlp
\ és% b \ Section .
Y | Sellotape diamond or
/ equivalent clear tape
1.5mm Ply \
Brace ——
W10 Rear Face \IM
W2A W2 W1 W1 W2 W2A W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8 W9 Mainspar [ 11 W12 Ogr?;mR_Ft’)'y —
i
/ Aileron Hinging
RIGHT WING
(STARBOARD)

J

i

/

T~ 0.8mm Servo

Lead Exit hole

Protector

0.8mm Ply 7

End facings

—
—_—
—_

-
-
—_—-—
—_
—_—-
——
—_
-
-

—-_—
—_ -
——
-_

‘ ‘ Aileron Control
Horn

—_ -

——
—_—

-

—_—
—_

—_ -
P
-_
-
—_ -
-_

—_ -
P
—_—-—
—
—_ -
——
—_

—

—_ -
—_ -
—
-

—
-_
-
-

—_—-—
P
-_
_—

5mm Hardwood

—_—-—
——
—_—-
—_

-
-
—_ -
——

1.5mm PCB Aileron Horn
Superglue in place
Aileron Control Horn /
Installation

15mm Sq. Housing

Dowel
\

Underside of Aileron

6swg Brass Tube

Wing Dowel Assembly

Tailplane & Elevator
6mm sheet

——— -

| JE——

|

——
—
— — —
— —

14swg Piano
Wire Joiner

Servo mount supplied in kit
suitable for HS81/82MG/
New Power XL-16/17/
Hd1711MG

10mm Bstrip

| _—

12mm Top

3mm sheet

/ Sides

in corners B‘/
<

6mm sheet Bottom

Section at AA

4mm Ply Servo Mount Assembly

(Right Wing!!)




	Page 1

